VILLAGE OF LODA
IROQUOIS COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO.~J/6 DS~

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE LEVY & ASSESSMENT
OF TAXES FOR THE CURRENT FISCAL YEAR

Whereas, the President and the Board of Trustees of the Village of Loda, in the County of
Iroquois and the State of Illinois, did the 8th day of June 2016, pass the Annual Appropriation
Ordinance for said Village for the fiscal year beginning on the 1% day of May 2016, the amount
of which is ascertained to be the aggregate sum of Four Hundred Forty-One Thousand Nine
Hundred Dollars ($441,900.00) and which Appropriation Ordinance was duly posted.

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the said Village of Loda,
Illinois:

SECTION I

That there be and is hereby levied upon all taxable property within the corporate limits of
the said Village of Loda, Illinois, subject to taxes for the year 2016, the total sum of Twenty-
Four Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($24,100.00) for the following specific purposes
mentioned in said Appropriation Ordinance and in the respective sums as follows, to-wit:

AMOUNT AMOUNT
APPROPRIATED LEVIED
General Fund—Administrative
Salaries—Employees $ 18,000.00 $ 1.5900.00
Salaries—Elected Officials $ 11,500.00 $ 1,500.00
Employment $ 250.00
Soc Security & Medicare $ 00.00
Maint & Building Supplies $ 1,000.00 $ 100.00
Maint & Supplies Equipment $ 1,000.00 $ 300.00
Legal & Professional Services $ 28,000.00 $ 700.00
Phone, Postage, Publishing $ 2,500.00
Travel, Training, Dues $ 750.00
Utilities $ 2,000.00 $ 500.00
Operating Supplies $ 1,800.00 $ 500.00
Animal Control $ 250.00
Capital Building $ 500.00
Capital Equipment $ 1,000.00
Insurance, Casualty & General $ 5,000.00 $ 1,000.00
Misc. Expense $ 4,500.00
Transfer to Insurance Fund $ 10,000.00
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Total—Administrative $ 88,050.00 6,100.00



General Fund--Streets

Hourly Employees
Social Security & Medicare
Maint & Building Supplies
Maint & Supplies Equipment
Maint & Supplies Street

Streets

Alleys
Maint & Supplies Parks
Maint & Supplies Storm Sewers
Maint & Supplies Sidewalks

Engineering & Professional Services

Utilities, Garbage, Street Lighting
Operating Supplies

Capital Building

Capital Equipment

Misc. Expenses

Total—General Fund Streets

General Fund—Water Fund

Salaries Employees
Maint & Supplies Storm Sewers
Social Security & Medicare
Maint & Supplies Building
Maint & Supplies Equipment
Maint & Supplies Utility System
Engineering & Prof. Services
A-General
B-Preliminary
Phone, Postage, Publishing
Travel, Training, Dues
Utilities
Operating Supplies
Loan Principal
Loan Interest
Chemicals
Capital Building
Capital Equipment
Capital Utility System
Misc. Expenses

Total—General Fund Water

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

17,000.00
00.00
150.00
7,500.00

100,000.00
20,000.00
6,000.00

1,500.00
6,000.00
9,000.00
2,000.00
500.00
15,000.00
6,000.00

190,650.00

00.00
7,000.00
00.00
00.00
8,000.00
20,000.00

60,000.00
4,000.00
3,000.00

00.00
9,000.00
1,000.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00
3,000.00
1,000.00

116,000.00

& A

$

3,000.00

600.00
600.00

1,000.00

5,200.00



GENERAL FUND CONTINGENIECES § 25,000.00

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS AND LEVIES
FOR GENERAL PURPOSES § 419,700.00

For Cost of Municipal Audit (Exclusive of

Appropriations for General Purposes,

Pursuant to Section 8-8-8, of Chapter 24

of the Illinois Revised Statutes) $ 4,000.00

For Public Comfort Station Fund
(Exclusive of Appropriations for
General Purposes $ 1,650.00

For Purpose of Purchasing Insurance

Covering Public Liability (Exclusive of

Appropriations for General Purposes,

Pursuant to Section 9-107 of Chapter 85

of the Illinois Revised Statutes) $ 6,700.00

For Workmen’s Compensation
(Exclusive of Appropriations for
General Purposes, Pursuant to
Section 9-107 of Chapter 85 of the

Illinois Revised Statutes) $ 2,800.00
For Social Security Taxes $ 2,600.00
(Exclusive of Appropriations for

General Purposes, :

For Unemployment Compensation

(Exclusive of Appropriations for

General Purposes, Pursuant to

Section 9-107 of Chapter 65 ILCS $ 150.00

For Cost of Street Lighting (Exclusive of

Appropriations for General Purposes,

Pursuant to Section 11-80-5 of

Chapter 65 ILCS $ 1,300.00

For Cost of Police Protection (Exclusive  § 3,000.00
Of Appropriations for General Purposes,

Pursuant to Section 5/11-1-3 of Chapter 65

ILCS)

$ 11,300.00

$ 4,000.00

$ 50.00

$ 6,700.00

$ 300.00

$ -350.00

$ 100.00

$ 1,300.00



TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED &

LEVIED FOR SPECIAL PURPOSES § 22,200.00 $ 12,800.00

TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED &

LEVIED FOR ALL PURPOSES $ 441,900.00 $ 24,100.00
SECTION II

The Clerk of said Village of Loda is hereby directed to file with the County Clerk of the
said County, a duly certified copy of this Ordinance.

SECTION III
This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

PASSED & ADOPTED by the President and Board of Trustees of the said Village of
Loda, Illinois, this day of ,2016.

APPROVED:

President

ATTEST:

Village Clerk

[SEAL]



STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) SS
COUNTY OF IROQUOIS )

VILLAGE OF LODA

CERTIFICATE
L , Clerk of the said Village of Loda, Iroquois County,

Illinois, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the
Annual Levy Ordinance # , passed by the President and Board of Trustees of the
Village of Loda, in the County of Iroquois and in the State of Illinois, onthe __ day of

2016, and that the dates and data referred to in the Annual Levy

Ordinance are correct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand affixed the seal of the said
Village of Loda this day of , 2016.

Village Clerk

[SEAL]



TRUTH IN TAXATION
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am the presiding Officer of the Village of Loda,
and as such presiding officer, I certify that the Levy Ordinance, a copy of which is attached, was
adopted pursuant to, and in all respects in compliance with the provisions of Section 18-60
through 18-85 of the “Truth in Taxation Act”.

The Village did not publish notice or hold a hearing pursuant to the requirements of
Section 18-60 through 18-85 of the Truth in Taxation Act and the 5% limit on the increase in the
amounts extended is applicable.

This Certificate Applies to the 2016 Levy.

Date:

Presiding Officer:




STATE OF ILLINOIS )

SS
COUNTY OF IROQUOIS )
VILLAGE OF LODA
PROOF OF POSTING
I Clerk of the Village of Loda, Iroquois County,
[llinois, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the attached Annual Levy and Assessment
Ordinance Number was posted by me on the day of

2016, at each of the following places in the Village of Loda, Illinois,

to-wit:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of
the said Village of Loda, this day of 2016.

Village Clerk



