# VILLAGE OF LODA IROQUOIS COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 2016-05

# AN ORDINANCE FOR THE LEVY & ASSESSMENT OF TAXES FOR THE CURRENT FISCAL YEAR

Whereas, the President and the Board of Trustees of the Village of Loda, in the County of Iroquois and the State of Illinois, did the 8th day of June 2016, pass the Annual Appropriation Ordinance for said Village for the fiscal year beginning on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of May 2016, the amount of which is ascertained to be the aggregate sum of Four Hundred Forty-One Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars (\$441,900.00) and which Appropriation Ordinance was duly posted.

**BE IT ORDAINED** by the President and Board of Trustees of the said Village of Loda, Illinois:

#### **SECTION I**

That there be and is hereby levied upon all taxable property within the corporate limits of the said Village of Loda, Illinois, subject to taxes for the year 2016, the total sum of Twenty-Four Thousand One Hundred Dollars (\$24,100.00) for the following specific purposes mentioned in said Appropriation Ordinance and in the respective sums as follows, to-wit:

Total—Administrative	\$ 88,050.00	\$ 6,100.00
Transfer to Insurance Fund	\$ 10,000.00	
Misc. Expense	\$ 4,500.00	
Insurance, Casualty & General	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Capital Equipment	\$ 1,000.00	
Capital Building	\$ 500.00	
Animal Control	\$ 250.00	
Operating Supplies	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00
Utilities	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00
Travel, Training, Dues	\$ 750.00	
Phone, Postage, Publishing	\$ 2,500.00	
Legal & Professional Services	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 700.00
Maint & Supplies Equipment	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00
Maint & Building Supplies	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00
Soc Security & Medicare	\$ 00.00	
Employment	\$ 250.00	-,
Salaries—Employees Salaries—Elected Officials	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Salaries—Employees	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,500.00
General Fund—Administrative		
	APPROPRIATED	LEVIED
	AMOUNT	MOUNT

### General Fund--Streets

Hourly Employees	\$	17,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
Social Security & Medicare	\$	00.00		
Maint & Building Supplies	\$ \$	150.00	\$ 600.00	
Maint & Supplies Equipment	\$	7,500.00	\$ 600.00	
Maint & Supplies Street				
Streets	\$	100,000.00		
Alleys	\$	20,000.00		
Maint & Supplies Parks	\$	6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
Maint & Supplies Storm Sewers	\$			
Maint & Supplies Sidewalks	\$	1,500.00		
Engineering & Professional Service		6,000.00		
Utilities, Garbage, Street Lighting	\$	9,000.00		
Operating Supplies	\$	2,000.00		
Capital Building	\$	500.00		
Capital Equipment	\$	15,000.00		
Misc. Expenses	\$	6,000.00		
Total—General Fund Streets	\$	190,650.00	\$ 5,200.00	
General Fund—Water Fund				
Salaries Employees	\$	00.00		
Maint & Supplies Storm Sewers	\$	7,000.00		
Social Security & Medicare	\$	00.00		
Maint & Supplies Building	\$	00.00		
Maint & Supplies Equipment	\$	8,000.00		
Maint & Supplies Utility System	\$	20,000.00		
Engineering & Prof. Services				
A-General	\$	60,000.00		
B-Preliminary	\$	4,000.00		
Phone, Postage, Publishing	\$	3,000.00		
Travel, Training, Dues	\$	00.00		
Utilities	\$	9,000.00		
Operating Supplies	\$	1,000.00		
Loan Principal	\$	00.00		
Loan Interest		00.00		
Chemicals	\$ \$	00.00		
Capital Building	\$	00.00		
Capital Equipment	\$	00.00		
Capital Utility System	\$	3,000.00		
Misc. Expenses	\$	1,000.00		
Total—General Fund Water	\$	116,000.00		
Total General Fund Water	Ψ	110,00000		

GENERAL FUND CONTINGENIECES	\$	25,000.00	
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS AND LEVE FOR GENERAL PURPOSES	IES \$	419,700.00	\$ 11,300.00
For Cost of Municipal Audit (Exclusive of Appropriations for General Purposes, Pursuant to Section 8-8-8, of Chapter 24 of the Illinois Revised Statutes)	\$	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
For Public Comfort Station Fund (Exclusive of Appropriations for General Purposes	\$	1,650.00	\$ 50.00
For Purpose of Purchasing Insurance Covering Public Liability (Exclusive of Appropriations for General Purposes, Pursuant to Section 9-107 of Chapter 85 of the Illinois Revised Statutes)	\$	6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
For Workmen's Compensation (Exclusive of Appropriations for General Purposes, Pursuant to Section 9-107 of Chapter 85 of the Illinois Revised Statutes)	\$	2,800.00	\$ 300.00
For Social Security Taxes (Exclusive of Appropriations for General Purposes,	\$	2,600.00	\$ 350.00
For Unemployment Compensation (Exclusive of Appropriations for General Purposes, Pursuant to Section 9-107 of Chapter 65 ILCS	\$	150.00	\$ 100.00
For Cost of Street Lighting (Exclusive of Appropriations for General Purposes, Pursuant to Section 11-80-5 of Chapter 65 ILCS	\$	1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
For Cost of Police Protection (Exclusive Of Appropriations for General Purposes, Pursuant to Section 5/11-1-3 of Chapter 65 ILCS)	\$	3,000.00	

TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED LEVIED FOR SPECIAL PURPOSES	& \$	22,200.00	\$	12,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED LEVIED FOR ALL PURPOSES		441,900.00	\$	24,100.00
	SEC	TION II		
The Clerk of said Village of Loda said County, a duly certified copy of this			th the (	County Clerk of the
	SEC'	TION III		
This Ordinance shall take effect ar	nd be	in force from and after	r its pas	ssage.
PASSED & ADOPTED by the Pro				
APF	ROV	VED: President		
		President		
ATTEST:				
Village Clerk				

[SEAL]

STATE OF ILLINOIS	) ) SS	
COUNTY OF IROQUOIS	) 55	
	VILLAGE OF I	LODA
	CERTIFICA	TE
Annual Levy Ordinance #Village of Loda, in the County of	, passed by the stroquois and in the st	said Village of Loda, Iroquois County g is a full, true and correct copy of the President and Board of Trustees of the State of Illinois, on the day of d data referred to in the Annual Levy
		t my hand affixed the seal of the said
Village of Loda this	day of	, 2016.
	Village C	Clerk

[SEAL]

### TRUTH IN TAXATION CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am the presiding Officer of the Village of Loda, and as such presiding officer, I certify that the Levy Ordinance, a copy of which is attached, was adopted pursuant to, and in all respects in compliance with the provisions of Section 18-60 through 18-85 of the "Truth in Taxation Act".

The Village did not publish notice or hold a hearing pursuant to the requirements of Section 18-60 through 18-85 of the Truth in Taxation Act and the 5% limit on the increase in the amounts extended is applicable.

This Certificate Applies to the 2016	Levy.
Date:	
Presiding Officer:	

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)				
COUNTY OF IROQUOIS	)	SS			
VILLAGE OF LODA					
PROOF OF POSTING					
I,	Y that a coper	Clerk of the Village of Loda, Iroquois County, py of the attached <b>Annual Levy and Assessment</b> was posted by me on the day of he following places in the Village of Loda, Illinois			
1.					
2.					
3.					
IN WITNESS WHEREON The said Village of Loda, this	F, I have h	ereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of2016.			
	Village	e Clerk			